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UO/~l/VO ~v=~~;vo 

ii. Arms Services Repair fl: Estimate System ~ . ,. _ _ . . - _ - . · .. , :~ ... -.. ~ .- ____ .. .- .. -.-, _. _... . . _, . , _ ~IEJ~ 
File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

VerifJJ Repair I Closed 6/17 /2008 9 54:05 AM 

Information----------------------------------------, 
Customer: 

Name: IDEF DIST DEPOT 

Address 1: j7 FR/l.N~(FORD AVE BLDG 362 

r+ Received From Return To: 

IDEF DIST DEPOT 

j7 FR.llNKFORD ,ll,\/E BLDG 362 

Address 2: r----,,-=-::-,.,---------P_O_B_o_x:~--­
Cit)J: lllNNISTDN J~NNISTON 
State:~ Zip Code: 136201 Coc•ntr)J: rcrs- Stale:~ Zip Code: l36201 

PO Box: 

Countr)J:JUS 

FFL: lllllr-
Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History I Status Shipping I Billing 

1 ! Accessories Received 

11 
Desc Qt~ 

I I With Stud 3 

I I Hard Case 1 
I 1 Scope Base 1 
i I Scope 1 

Contact Information---------- - Received Condition---

Phone: INN 
.--~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Fax: 

!Fair 

Email: 

I Bi Pod 1 

I 
1 

Comments: 

, I 
' I 
I I 

Repair Search Refresh h.lose 
c------- ~I n-ag-le-tj ____ I 6/17 /2008 J 10:52AM !NUM !INS ISCRL 

!C661 1 404 
Model: M24 SWS 

1

ll I II I II II I I I I I Ii H 11111 
RE00146522 
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R & E NUMBER 

M-7t:'.4 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS 
CONTRACT #: W52H09-07-C-0207 

ISSUED 10/1/2007 

I '-f!w ~? 2----
SERIAL NUMBER {!i(y& / f h ·';:{ 

LOG-IN DATE b,-(} ~ 9( 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

505 RE-BARREL 

420 ASSEMBLE 

I ! 
.. -

440 PROOF .·· .. ·- -.. ------

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 
i 

··' 
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN l . 

.. . ·- - ·- ·-· 

DATE INITIAL 

7 .- IJ---<.F/ /2. 
liC/.c:---

;, i-J<O~( ;tJZ,~ 

7 r[(;/fJ'f ,4?--
~~ Rr? .• ·-·1 l 7-/G-o~ 

1 7-J<o--8 IZf 
l 

Rf ., i ·7-{&,·µ~ 

480 MAGNAFLUX l ~ .. _.,_ (ft __ J rlhf!/t/1 rm 
510 DRILL AND TAP 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & 540 APPLY COATINGS 

560 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND ( PASS.1 
--

650 TARGET (PASSJ 
--~~----

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
670 FINAL INSPECTION --·- ·-------- --- --- - ----· ·---- -·- ._ . ---

-?PASS A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS d._.SS ~'2-. 
12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

680 ~) SA~~-TX_O_t-! FO_~(;-~ 2;2 -- ------ - -

I 2 LBS . -.. 
~L~!-~ETY _()F£ F()_13(;E f ( .. 

·- ---

I) FIRING PIN INDENT 1 .020 ~o«-1' 
690 PACK 

-- - -- ---·----- -· -- ---- -- - - - -- --- - ---------- -
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6611404. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/05/2009 05:54 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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-0.023 
0.024 
0.033 
0.608 
0.054 
0.113 
0.144 
0.143 
0.024 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611404. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 08/05/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.045 
0.030 
0.054 
1. 585 
1.123 
1.769 
0.319 
0.966 
0.605 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.618 
2: -0.484 
3: -0.358 
4: -0.821 
5: -0.298 
6: -0. 010 
7: 0.678 
8: 0.259 
9: 0.764 

10: 0.438 
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y 

0.578 
0.155 
0.306 

-0.545 
-0.366 
-0.387 
-0.066 
-0.066 
0.241 
0.451 

2 3 4 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611404. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 08/05/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.089 
-0.074 

0.116 
2.068 

. 1. 815 
2.286 
0.176 
1.519 
0.620 

5 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -1.342 
2: 0.726 
3: 0.048 
4: 0.421 
5: 0. 086 
6: -0 .154 
7: -0.747 
8: -0.225 
9: 0.206 

10: 0.088 
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y 
0.786 
0.473 

-1.029 
-0.311 
-0.429 
-0.365 
-0.178 
0.038 
0.229 
0.049 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611404. 
TARGET WJMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 08/05/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.038 
0.174 
0.179 
2.101 
1.305 
2.147 
0.036 
1.211 
0.622 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.785 

-1. 243 
-0.865 
-0.339 
-0.354 
-0.053 

0.356 
0.858 
0.389 
0.085 
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y 

1.001 
0.295 
0.318 
0.382 

-0.017 
0.142 
0.097 

-0.128 
-0.304 
-0.042 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611404. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 08/05/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.080 
-0.038 
0.089 
1.394 
1.352 
1. 587 
0.118 
0.946 
0.501 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.050 
2: -0.430 
3: -0.299 
4: -0.155 
5: 0.240 
6: 0.964 
7: 0. 004 
8: 0. 185 
9: 0.313 

10: 0.028 
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y 
0.693 
0.383 

-0.335 
-0.659 
-0.570 
-0.375 
-0.129 
0.106 
0.275 
0.227 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611404. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 08/05/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.021 
0.028 
0.035 
2.094 
1. 927 
2.365 
0.123 
1.440 
0.693 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.836 
0.360 
0.837 

-1.257 
-0.477 
-0.146 
-0.120 
0.138 

-0.032 
-0.346 
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y 
1.185 
0.630 

-0.315 
0.084 

-0.503 
-0.742 
-0.355 
-0.119 
0.150 
0.261 

2 3 4 5 6 
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~C661 1404 
Moder: M24 SWS 

1111111111111111111 mmmm i 11 
RE00092993 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6611404. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/21/2005 09:27 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.148 
-0.098 
0,177 

a. 
0.245 
0.236 
0.108 
0.060 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611404. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.076 
-0.173 

0.189 
1.862 
1.624 
2.090 
0.194 
1. 256 
0.664 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 098 
0.655 
0.421 

-0.033 
-0.256 
-0.298 
-0.158 
-0.721 
-0.764 
-0.699 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.275 

-0.294 
-0.012 
0.831 

-0.102 
-0.351 
-0.503 
-0.271 
-0.510 
-0.793 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611404. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2005 
FILE TIME: 09: 27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.316 
-0.127 
0.341 
2.534 
1.178 
2.534 
0.187 
1.714 
0.825 

2 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.512 
2: -2.011 
3: -0.538 
4: -0.677 
5: -0.294 
6: 0.325 
7: 0.376 
8: 0.366 
9: 0.523 

10: 0.280 
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y 

-0.701 
-0.384 
0.477 

-0.047 
-0.312 

0.465 
0.295 

-0.087 
-0.345 
-0.628 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611404. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.095 
0.062 
0.113 
2.546 
1.551 
2.589 
0.082 
1.450 
0.760 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1. 353 

-0.106 
-0.690 
-1.193 
-0.699 
-0.354 
-0.142 

0.078 
0.352 
0.453 
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y 
-0.025 
0.959 
0.886 
0.444 

-0.230 
-0.592 
-0.005 
-0.265 
-0.447 
-0.101 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611404. 0 POINT:ff x 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: 0.072 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2005 2 : -0.523 
FILE TIME: 09:27 3: -0.518 

4: -0.962 
x CENTROID: -0.178 5 : -1. 9 84 
y CENTROID: -0.140 6: 0.471 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.227 7: 0.354 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.499 8: 0.434 
VERT SPREAD: 1.980 9: 0.356 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.728 10: 0.515 
MIN RADIUS: 0.341 
MAX RADIUS: 1.811 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.860 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 1 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-1.165 
-0.724 
-0.170 
0.083 

-0.278 
-0.488 
-0.034 
0.190 
0.375 
0.815 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611404. 0 POINT:l:l: x 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 0.277 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2005 2: 0.427 
FILE TIME: 09:27 3 : 0.775 

4: 0.401 
x CENTROID: -0.073 5: -0.290 
y CENTROID: -0.113 6: -0.291 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.135 7: -0.117 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.830 8: -0.416 
VERT SPREAD: 2.986 9: -0.443 
GROUP SPREAD: 3.039 10: -1.055 
MIN RADIUS: 0.180 
MAX RADIUS: 1.746 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.802 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 6 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-1.824 
-0.511 
0.476 
0.493 
1.162 
0.325 

-0.288 
-0.340 
-0.061 
-0.563 

6 

M2400076315 
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M=24 INSPECTION CHECKUST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE=20=02=D=0.127 

R & E NUMBER\ y 7_qq "" II I 
I II I 

SERIAL NUMBER!! (" l 11(dl lL./_,ou II II 
II II . 11 

LOG=lN DATE\\ d_-t (-O ·--5. II II 
II II II 

~ 
INSPECT AND VERIFY: i 

OPERAtlON # OPERATION NAME DATE 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN \ I 
560 A RE-BARREL I\ I 

B I DRILL AND TAP . \ I 
575 ASSEMBLE \ I ' 
60p· PROOF \ I 
605 CHECK HEADSPACE v 
610 I DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN !\ 
612 MAGNAFLUX ./, \ 
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER _,,. I \ 

. 618 ROTO-BLAST 
_.,, ;· \ 

620 APPLY COATINGS I \ 
-625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY I \I 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 
. I \ 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 3-8-o.;-
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE S'-8- 0 s 
E FIRING PIN INDENT 0~g-os 

640 tfARGi::l) d.-J /-() s-
-

655 FINAL INSPECT ,.. · -<-c;5-0~~ 
660 PACK S-tJ.. _us 

SHIP DATE 

I QAR INSPECTiON DATE 

.. 
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11 

t! 
ii 
~\ 
ti 

Jl 
i! 
'! 

i 

1 
t. 

INlTIAL i 

\ It 

""' 
11 

\ I ~ 
\ I 
\ I 
\I 
x 
/\ 

I \ 
./ \ 
I \ 

I \ 
/ 

(~ 

~ -
~ 

/fr~ 
/fr 
JM_-
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r··~ 

'ID 
~ 

LI a.. 
::J 
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........ 
-..;r-
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M-24 

CONTRACT i DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. i 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaf lux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Ac ti on) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

F.inal Assembly 
A) Clean inside of· 

Bolt Ass~mb.ly 

~) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Charnf er 

·. ~~ 
in ·Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL i (! 0 fa { / 1-J " i.-J 
'•.__ 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE 

0 J 

INIT 

-~r) 

·taJ 
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op, # OP. NAME 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 

660 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

.. C) Function 

Pack 

READINGS 

o>o) 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

-- ---!AVERAGE- !J?U.U. FDR.CE..- BE-T-WEEN-- -·-- _, 

I INITIAL~ CYCLE TESTS 
2. 5 0 # + .IS 0 # , 

--- - - - ... 1 · - --------- i::...:: .. - -- --- ---· - ·- --·. 
. 3. 0 0 #+ .!7 5 # 
4. 00#+"1.IOO# 

' -

SERIAL No.ct/z/;//'511?' 

DATE»/~./-~/ 
TESTER, (}:/ 

:'/ ·1 
-· -· - - -- -- --------;.,,_.,,,.""""':"""._.-~-~-,:"'!':...,,.-..,,....,,..~.,,,.---.----,,,,.,,,..,..,,..,-..,--=~,,----T:"·.::.._-1---------!' 2.50# 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 

INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# 
- -- ----; 

1
1PULL #1 j 

·- ---- - ··-
1 I 
[PULL #2 i 

- - ___ J 

.lPULL #3 I 

. , 
TOTAL 

!AVG. 

I 
3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

.PULL #1 3.4i I . ., ·3c:1 . ') _ " r 
il'ULL #2 '3.30 I ·7 ,.,,.....; 

::; :' ,') 9 

PULL #3 3 ./ 3 3, 3i ./ {) 

PULL #4 i. '? ·'1 .'2_ lf ( )~ ~J' 
- -· L '" 

PULL #5 !'?- ·'3C/ .-;::; /2, l/ I _) - _). J 
1 l ' 
i 

TOTAL 
-

AVG. I 

. ' 4.00# --· 21.00# AFTER i 
I INITIA~ 20 CYCLES 

. - ;; ~) ·-- .. 

i-f, Lf L/ PULL #1 'fr A~ 
-- -· . /! ·-·· -- ·-4-

PULL #2 '11 j. j lf t?, 1 I I .: ./ 
/ J' 

PULL #3 lf,?il ii I , ) 1-f 

~ 
/} , 

/, r..r I PULL it 4 "'1 (;J 
t' /f 1 

PULL #5 t-f, ~-/// i--( ,if :J_ 

TOTAL 

AVG. 
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MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4#c 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

-· 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

t'" f.. 
.4,y 

.71 
·-·-· -··· 

t;.. '~ f"j 
L- I 

' , . ..., ~-

tf ,, 7o/ 
" /7- & t/:'? f 

l..f,40 
c ·. 
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-1.176 
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1 .. 452 
1, 2:::::::: 

. o:::,; 

1?9 
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i.242 
-1,.319 
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.647 
- , 6C15 

• (;)1 7 
• c1·:;:::: 

.. 95 

::;, l ' 
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1. 731 

-·1,.215 
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4 8 

6 
4 0 
,-, 6 O• 

-'.+--
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PAfT Eil 404 

l €1 9 

93 -1,.56[1 
21 1 .. 194 
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